

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2525/2009

BIMLA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 10763 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2548-2550 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 09/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Verma,Adv.
Ms. Ramita Guha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv
Ms. Ramita Guha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 2525/2009

No counter-affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and last chance is already over.

SLP(Crl.)Nos. 2548-2550/2009

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No. 2 and last chance is already over.

It is submitted that notice has been issued on respondent

Nos. 1 and 3 to 5.

ITEM NO. 60

-: 2 :-

Await service in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5 are lodged in various jails and seeks permission for effecting service on these respondents

through Superintendent of concerned Jail.

File particulars within a week and take steps for issuance of notice on these respondents through Superintendent of the concerned jails.

File affidavit along with proof of dasti service within four weeks.

CrI.M.P. No. 10763

File not received.

List again on 4th February, 2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

vkt